Notice of Determination			Appendix D	
	Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk		Public Agency: Humboldt County RCD Address: 5630 South Broadway Eureka, CA 95503 iillhcrcd@gmail.com Contact: Jill Demers, Executive Director Phone: (707) 442-6058 x 5	
	County of: Humboldt County Address: 825 th Street, 5th F Eureka, CA 95501	Floor	Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:	12_2023_012
			Contact:Phone:	02/10/2023 wc
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.				
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): SD2007-06-2030				
Project Title: Addendum to the Salt River Ecosystem Restoration Project Environmental Impact Report				
Project Applicant: Humboldt County Resource Conservation District (HCRCD)				
Project Location (include county): Humboldt County, area along western side of downstream Salt River				
Project Description:				
The proposed Project modifications at the Riverside Ranch property include (1) the construction of public access trails and associated amenities and (2) the lowering of the Riverside Ranch levee in limited, discrete locations, construction of new and realigned drainage ditches in limited, discrete locations, and Installation of culverts with tide gates to reduce flood impacts to the surrounding agricultural areas.				
This is to advise that the Humboldt County Resource Conservation District has approved the above (E Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)				
described project on 2/9/2023 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.				
 The project [will will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 				
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: Humboldt County Resource Conservation District Office, 5630 South Broadway, Eureka CA 95503				
Signature (Public Agency):				
Date: 2/9/2023 Date Received for filing at OPR:				